



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 1097 of 2024

Smt Mani Yadav **Versus** Agarú @ Amrun

14.06.2024	Mr. Navneet Kumar Yadav, Counsel for the appellant. Heard. Admit. Issue notice to respondents on payment of PF as per rules. Also heard on IA No.1/2024 – Application for grant of stay. Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, purely as an interim measure, it is directed that if the appellant deposits 50 % amount of the impugned award before the concerned Tribunal within a period of 60 days, the execution of remaining part of the impugned award shall remain stayed until further orders. The claimants are at liberty to withdraw the said amount after furnishing proper surety to the effect that said amount shall be subject to the final outcome of the instant appeal. Meanwhile, call for the record of the Tribunal. List this case thereafter. SD/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge